
LCTN_CD NAMEE NAMEC

ABD8 ABERDEEN TUNNEL 香港仔隧道

ABD8 WONG NAI CHUNG GAP FLYOVER 黃泥涌峽天橋

ABD8 WONG NAI CHUNG ROAD 黃泥涌道

ABD9 GRANTHAM HOSPITAL 葛量洪醫院

CCU9 ST. JOHN HOSPITAL CHEUNG CHAU 長洲醫院

CEN9 TUNG WAH HOSPITAL 東華醫院

CLK7 AIRPORT ROAD 機場路

CLK7 NORTH LANTAU HIGHWAY 北大嶼山公路

CLK9 NORTH LANTAU HOSPITAL HK INFECTION CONTROL CENTRE 北大嶼山醫院香港感染控制中心

CPB7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

CPB7 TUEN HI ROAD 屯喜路

CPB9 YAN OI POLYCLINIC 仁愛分科診療所

CSW7 WEST KOWLOON HIGHWAY 西九龍公路

CSW7 TSING KWAI HIGHWAY 青葵公路

CSW7A SYCAMORE STREET 詩歌舞街

CSW7A WEST KOWLOON CORRIDOR 西九龍走廊

CWN7 ISLAND EASTERN CORRIDOR 東區走廊

CWN7 TUNG HEI ROAD 東喜道

DBY8 DISCOVERY BAY TUNNEL 愉景灣隧道

FLG7 FANLING HIGHWAY 粉嶺公路

FLG7 TAI PO ROAD - TAI WO 大埔公路　–　大窩段

FLG7 HEUNG YUEN WAI HIGHWAY 香園圍公路

FLG7 FANLING HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE 粉嶺公路交匯處

FLG8 LUNG SHAN TUNNEL 龍山隧道

FTI7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

FTI7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

FTI7A KONG SHAM WESTERN HIGHWAY 港深西部公路

HYW7 HEUNG YUEN WAI HIGHWAY 香園圍公路

HYW8 CHEUNG SHAN TUNNEL 長山隧道

HZM7 HONG KONG-ZHUHAI-MACAO BRIDGE HONG KONG LINK ROAD 港珠澳大橋香港連接路

HZM8 TUEN MUN - CHEK LAP KOK TUNNEL 屯門 - 赤鱲角隧道

HZM8A SCENIC HILL TUNNEL 觀景山隧道

KBY7 KWUN TONG ROAD 觀塘道

KBY7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

KBY8 SAN SHAN ROAD 新山道

KBY8 EAST KOWLOON WAY 東九龍走廊

KBY8 KAI TAK TUNNEL 啟德隧道

KBY8 KAI FUK ROAD 啓福道

KCG7 TSING KWAI HIGHWAY 青葵公路

KCG7 TSUEN WAN ROAD 荃灣路

KCG9 SOUTH KWAI CHUNG JOCKEY CLUB POLYCLINIC 南葵涌賽馬會分科診療所

KLT8 SECOND LION ROCK TUNNEL 第二獅子山隧道

KLT9 THE HONG KONG BUDDHIST HOSPITAL 香港佛教醫院

KTG7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

KTG7 WAI FAT ROAD 偉發道

KTG9 UNITED CHRISTIAN HOSPITAL 基督教聯合醫院

KTN7 SHING SAI ROAD 城西道

KTN7 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST 干諾道西

KTN7 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL 干諾道中

KWN8 CROSS HARBOUR TUNNEL 海底隧道

KWN9 RUTTONJEE HOSPITAL 律敦治醫院

LCK7 WEST KOWLOON CORRIDOR 西九龍走廊

LCK7 TSUEN WAN ROAD 荃灣路

LCK7A TSING SHA HIGHWAY 青沙公路

LCK7A STONECUTTERS BRIDGE 昂船洲大橋

LCK8A EAGLE'S NEST TUNNEL 尖山隧道



LCK8B EAGLE'S NEST TUNNEL 尖山隧道

LCK9 LAI CHI KOK HOSPITAL 荔枝角醫院

LFS7 KONG SHAM WESTERN HIGHWAY 港深西部公路

LFS9 TIN SHUI WAI HOSPITAL 天水圍醫院

LKG9 PRINCESS MARGARET HOSPITAL 瑪嘉烈醫院

LMC9 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT AIDED EMERGENCY HOSPITAL 中央援港應急醫院

LMS8 SHING MUN TUNNEL ROAD 城門隧道公路

LMS8 SHING MUN TUNNEL 城門隧道

LMS8 CHEUNG PEI SHAN ROAD 象鼻山路

LTN7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

LTN7 WAI FAT ROAD 偉發道

LTN8 TSEUNG KWAN O TUNNEL 將軍澳隧道

MKK7 WEST KOWLOON CORRIDOR 西九龍走廊

MKK7 WEST KOWLOON CORRIDOR WEST 西九龍走廊西

MPO7 FANLING HIGHWAY 粉嶺公路

MPO7 SAN TIN HIGHWAY 新田公路

MPO7 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

MPO7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

MTC7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

MTC8 KAI TAK TUNNEL 啟德隧道

MTC8 KAI CHEUNG ROAD 啓祥道

MTC8 KAI FUK ROAD 啓福道

MTC8 EAST KOWLOON WAY 東九龍走廊

MTC9 KOWLOON HOSPITAL 九龍醫院

MWN7 LANTAU LINK 青嶼幹線

MWN7 NORTH WEST TSING YI INTERCHANGE 青衣西北交匯處

MWN8 LANTAU LINK 青嶼幹線

MWO9 MUI WO CLINIC 梅窩診所

NCW7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

NCW7 LUNG CHEUNG ROAD 龍翔道

NCW7 PRINCE EDWARD ROAD EAST 太子道東

NCW7 KWUN TONG ROAD 觀塘道

NCW8 TATE'S CAIRN HIGHWAY 大老山公路

NCW8 TATE'S CAIRN TUNNEL 大老山隧道

NCW8 SHA LEK HIGHWAY 沙瀝公路

NCW9 EAST KOWLOON POLYCLINIC 東九龍分科診療所

NPT7 ISLAND EASTERN CORRIDOR 東區走廊

NPT8 EASTERN HARBOUR CROSSING ROAD 東區海底隧道路

NPT7 KING'S ROAD 英皇道

PBY7 NORTH LANTAU HIGHWAY 北大嶼山公路

PBY7 LANTAU LINK 青嶼幹線

PLM7 TSEUNG LAM HIGHWAY 將藍公路

PLM8 TSEUNG KWAN O TUNNEL 將軍澳隧道

PLM9 TSEUNG KWAN O HOSPITAL 將軍澳醫院

PPT8 TUEN MUN - CHEK LAP KOK TUNNEL 屯門 - 赤鱲角隧道

SBY9 QUEEN MARY HOSPITAL 瑪麗醫院

SKM7 CHING CHEUNG ROAD 呈祥道

SKM7 KWAI CHUNG ROAD 葵涌道

SKM7 TAI PO ROAD 大埔道

SKM9 CARITAS MEDICAL CENTRE 明愛醫院

SKW7 SHING TAI ROAD 盛泰道

SKW7 WING TAI ROAD 永泰道

SKW7 ISLAND EASTERN CORRIDOR 東區走廊

SKW9 PAMELA YOUDE NETHERSOLE EASTERN HOSPITAL 東區尤德夫人那打素醫院

SLY7 TATE'S CAIRN HIGHWAY 大老山公路

SLY7 SHEK MUN INTERCHANGE 石門交匯處

SLY7 SHA LEK HIGHWAY 沙瀝公路



SLY7 MA ON SHAN ROAD 馬鞍山路

SLY8 TATE'S CAIRN TUNNEL 大老山隧道

SLY9 SHA TIN HOSPITAL 沙田醫院

SSI7 FANLING HIGHWAY 粉嶺公路

SSI9 NORTH DISTRICT HOSPITAL 北區醫院

STG7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

STG7 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

STG7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

STG7 NORTH WEST TSING YI INTERCHANGE 青衣西北交匯處

STG7 TSUEN WAN ROAD 荃灣路

STG7 TING KAU BRIDGE 汀九橋

STG8 TAI LAM TUNNEL 大欖隧道

STK7 HEUNG YUEN WAI HIGHWAY 香園圍公路

STK7 FANLING HIGHWAY INTERCHANGE 粉嶺公路交匯處

STK8 CHEUNG SHAN TUNNEL 長山隧道

STK8A LUNG SHAN TUNNEL 龍山隧道

STN7 TATE'S CAIRN HIGHWAY 大老山公路

STN7 TOLO HIGHWAY 吐露港公路

STN7 YUEN SHIN ROAD 完善路

STN7 TAI PO TAI WO ROAD 大埔太和路

STN9 PRINCE OF WALES HOSPITAL 威爾斯親王醫院

SWH7 ISLAND EASTERN CORRIDOR 東區走廊

SWH7 NAM ON LANE 南安里

SWH7 TUNG HEI ROAD 東喜道

SWH7 OI LAI STREET 愛禮街

SWH7 HONG ON STREET 康安街

SWH8 EASTERN HARBOUR CROSSING 東區海底隧道

SWH8 EASTERN HARBOUR CROSSING ROAD 東區海底隧道路

SWN7 SHING SAI ROAD 城西道

SWN7 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST 干諾道西

SWN7 CONNAUGHT ROAD CENTRAL 干諾道中

SWN8 WESTERN HARBOUR CROSSING 西區海底隧道

SWN8A CENTRAL-WAN CHAI BYPASS TUNNEL 中環及灣仔繞道隧道

SZB7 SHENZHEN BAY BRIDGE 深圳灣公路大橋

TCG7 NORTH LANTAU HIGHWAY 北大嶼山公路

TCG7 AIRPORT ROAD 機場路

TCG8 DISCOVERY BAY TUNNEL 愉景灣隧道

TCG9 NORTH LANTAU HOSPITAL 北大嶼山醫院

TCS7 TSEUNG LAM HIGHWAY 將藍公路

TCS7 TSEUNG KWAN O CROSS BAY LINK 將軍澳跨灣連接路

TCS8 TSEUNG KWAN O - LAM TIN TUNNEL 將軍澳-藍田隧道

TLC7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

TLW7 ISLAND EASTERN CORRIDOR 東區走廊

TLW8A CENTRAL-WAN CHAI BYPASS TUNNEL 中環及灣仔繞道隧道

TLW9 TUNG WAH EASTERN HOSPITAL 東華東院

TMN7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

TMN7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

TMN7 TSING TIN INTERCHANGE 青田交匯處

TMN9 TUEN MUN HOSPITAL 屯門醫院

TPE9 ALICE HO MIU LING NETHERSOLE HOSPITAL 雅麗氏何妙齡那打素醫院

TPO7 FANLING HIGHWAY 粉嶺公路

TPO7 TATE'S CAIRN HIGHWAY 大老山公路

TPO7 TOLO HIGHWAY 吐露港公路

TPO7 TAI PO TAI WO ROAD 大埔太和路

TSM7 TSING SHA HIGHWAY 青沙公路

TSM8 TAI WAI TUNNEL 大圍隧道

TSM8 LION ROCK TUNNEL 獅子山隧道



TSM8 SHING MUN TUNNEL 城門隧道

TSM8 CHEUNG PEI SHAN ROAD 象鼻山路

TSM8A SHA TIN HEIGHTS TUNNEL 沙田嶺隧道

TSM8B SHA TIN HEIGHTS TUNNEL 沙田嶺隧道

TSM9 SHATIN CLINIC + MATERNITY HOME 沙田診療所

TST7 YAU MA TEI INTERCHANGE 油麻地交匯處

TST7 WEST KOWLOON HIGHWAY 西九龍公路

TST7 LAI CHEUNG ROAD 麗翔道

TST7 FERRY STREET 渡船街

TST7 HOI PO ROAD 海寶路

TST7 TSING SHA HIGHWAY 青沙公路

TST8 CONNAUGHT ROAD WEST 干諾道西

TST8 WESTERN HARBOUR CROSSING 西區海底隧道

TSW7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

TSW7A KONG SHAM WESTERN HIGHWAY 港深西部公路

TTG8 CROSS HARBOUR TUNNEL 海底隧道

TTG9 QUEEN ELIZABETH HOSPITAL 伊利沙伯醫院

TWN7 TUEN MUN ROAD 屯門公路

TWN7 TSUEN WAN ROAD 荃灣路

TWN7 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

TWN9 YAN CHAI HOSPITAL 仁濟醫院

TYI7 TSING KWAI HIGHWAY 青葵公路

TYI7A TSING SHA HIGHWAY 青沙公路

TYI8 CHEUNG TSING TUNNEL 長青隧道

TYI8A NAM WAN TUNNEL 南灣隧道

TYI9 KWAI CHUNG HOSPITAL 葵涌醫院

TYS7 LANTAU LINK 青嶼幹線

TYS7 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

TYS7 NORTH WEST TSING YI INTERCHANGE 青衣西北交匯處

TYS7 CHEUNG TSING HIGHWAY 長青公路

TYS7 TING KAU BRIDGE 汀九橋

TYS7A TSING SHA HIGHWAY 青沙公路

TYS8 CHEUNG TSING TUNNEL 長青隧道

TYS8A NAM WAN TUNNEL 南灣隧道

VPK9 MATILDA + WAR MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 明德醫院

WAN8 WONG CHUK HANG ROAD 黃竹坑道

WAN8 ABERDEEN TUNNEL 香港仔隧道

WTS7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

WTS7 KWUN TONG ROAD 觀塘道

YLG7 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

YLG7 YUEN LONG HIGHWAY 元朗公路

YLG7 SHAP PAT HEUNG INTERCHANGE 十八鄉交匯處

YLG7 TONG YAN SAN TSUEN INTERCHANGE 唐人新村交匯處

YLG7 HUNG TIN ROAD 洪天路

YLG7 TIN SHUI WAI WEST INTERCHANGE 天水圍西交匯處

YLG7 SAN TIN HIGHWAY 新田公路

YLG8 TAI LAM TUNNEL 大欖隧道

YLG8 TSING LONG HIGHWAY 青朗公路

YLG9 POK OI HOSPITAL 博愛醫院

YMT9 KWONG WAH HOSPITAL 廣華醫院

YTG7 LEI YUE MUN ROAD 鯉魚門道

YTG7 KWUN TONG BY-PASS 觀塘繞道

YTG8 EASTERN HARBOUR CROSSING ROAD 東區海底隧道路

YTG8 EASTERN HARBOUR CROSSING 東區海底隧道

YTG8A TSEUNG KWAN O - LAM TIN TUNNEL 將軍澳-藍田隧道


